/280259/2023





DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Transfer and postings

Order No: 132 Fisheries of 2023

Dated: >5 /09/2023

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

 Shri Rakesh Kumar Paba, Inspector Fisheries Udhampur, is transferred and posted in the office of Assistant Director Fisheries, District Reasi.

Shri Sham Lal, Inspector Fisheries Reasi, is transferred and posted in the office of Assistant Director Fisheries, District Udhampur.

> Sd/-(Mohammad Farooq Dar)JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab valley Jammu forinformation.
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Udhmpur /Reasi for information and necessary action.
- PA to Director Fisheries for information of Director Fisheries J&K.

In-charge web site Fisheries Department.

Headquarter officer, Eisheries Department, Dammu